following minimum qualification in accordance with the latest edition of A.M. Best's Insurance Guide, 
published by Alfred M. Best Company, Inc., Ambest Road, Oldwick, New Jersey  08858: A to A+. The penal 
sum stated in each Bond shall be the amount equal to the total one hundred and twenty-five percent (125%) of 
the amount payable under the terms of the contract.  The Performance Bond shall be conditioned that the 
CONTRACTOR perform the Work in the time and manner prescribed in the Agreement.  The Payment Bond 
shall be conditioned that the CONTRACTOR promptly make payments to all persons who supply the